2023 Custer County Market Hogs

Tag # Weight Backfat Loineye % Lean

Name
Sara Horky

TJ Horky
Sara Horky
TJ Horky

TJ Horky
Jocelyn Bailey
Sarah Riddle
Lacy Smith
Ally Smith

Cooper Keefe

33040
33037
33041
33038
51496
17-4
4643
4634
4635
4637

246
235
251
244
231
264
285
296
280
274

0.71
0.67
0.87
0.71
0.85
0.85
1.25
1.00
1.40
1.29

8.67
8.17
8.78
7.98
7.90
8.18
8.46
7.44
7.64
7.03

62.96
62.77
61.62
61.24
60.78
59.40
56.16
55.11
53.39
52.91

These hogs did not meet the 230-300 Ib.

Name
Sarah Riddle
Kelynn Witthuhn
Kaygan Witthuhn
Keaton Douse
Keaton Douse
Sarah Riddle
Sara Horky
Riggin Flies
Cooper Keefe

Riggin Flies
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weight requirement
Tag # Weight Backfat Loineye % Lean

517
8-2
1457
520
518
4642
33039
192
4636
191

222
170
205
183
217
207
212
303
209
311

0.62
0.45
0.45
0.65
0.38
1.07
0.62
0.80
0.67
1.36

8.16
5.83
6.80
6.47
6.45
8.02
6.45
8.53
5.72
8.34

64.27
63.33
63.19
62.13
61.71
61.00
59.89
58.53
57.33
54.21
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2023 Custer County Market Hogs

Name Tag # Weight Backfat Loineye % Lean Rank

Taylin Tobias 1432 244 0.58 9.70 66.95 1

Miles Babcock 1483 246 0.87 9.79 64.69 2

Aleah Harder 1519 275 0.74 10.09 64.17 3

Jake Bumgarner 1475 258 0.62 8.97 63.54 4

Aleah Harder 1521 285 0.62 9.62 63.21 3
Ty Valdez 1527 267 0.58 8.95 63.13 6
Cal Wells 1387 283 0.65 9.55 62.97 7
Miles Babcock 1482 259 0.58 8.56 62.72 8
Darbie Dalby 1442 256 0.74 8.93 62.66 9
Kinley Keefe 1486 231 0.69 7.96 62.32 10
Harper Johnson 1491 255 0.62 8.13 61.59 11
Ty Valdez 1528 298 0.80 9.74 61.46 12
Jhett Cramer 1450 275 0.76 9.00 61.41 13
Tyliee Hendricks 1507 268 0.78 8.71 61.00 14
Trinity Mickle 1467 296 0.87 9.69 61.00 15
Jhett Cramer 1449 278 0.78 8.75 60.49 16
Tyliee Hendricks 1509 262 0.58 7.75 60.47 17
Bode Bumgarner 1473 261 0.82 8.42 60.41 18

Conner Paulsen 1478 265 0.87 8.52 60.05 19
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2023 Custer County Market Hogs

Name Tag# Weight Backfat Loineye % Lean Rank
Riggin Flies 1464 274 0.67 8.07 59.88 20
Dagon Dalby 1439 243 0.60 7.07 59.73 21
Kaden Paulsen 1477 270 0.91 8.54 59.51 22
Kaygan Witthuhn 1505 248 0.85 7.85 59.51 23
Rafe Larsen 1452 275 1.05 8.98 59.28 24
Conner Paulsen 1481 242 0.82 7.41 58.93 25
Riggin Flies 1472 292 0.98 8.94 58.79 26
Cordale Christen 1435 247 0.98 7.85 58.53 27
Aleah Harder 1518 255 1.03 8.13 58.42 28
Dagon Dalby 1440 289 0.96 8.63 58.36 29
Conner Paulsen 1488 268 0.91 8.01 58.32 30
Jocelyn Bailey 1511 272 1.16 8.81 58.24 31
Kaden Paulsen 1479 285 1.03 8.69 58.22 32
Heath Larsen 1462 264 0.92 7.91 58.21 33
Bailey Christen 1438 267 0.74 7.39 58.09 34
Cobe Wells 1497 296 0.89 8.37 57.91 35
Kaden Paulsen 1480 291 1.09 8.61 57.34 36
Heath Larsen 1463 293 1.05 8.53 57.34 37
Kooper Keefe 1547 232 1.07 7.35 57.27 38
Taylin Tobias 1427 292 1.09 8.54 57.14 39
Jhett Cramer 1448 280 1.05 8.17 57.10 40
Bailey Christen 1436 299 0.98 8.19 56.79 41

Kinley Keefe 1550 238 0.80 6.47 56.73 42

Prepared 7/30/23 by NE SPF Page 2



2023 Custer County Market Hogs

Name Tag # Weight Backfat Loineye % Lean Rank
Cal Wells 1389 254 1.18 7.50 55.67 43
Kooper Keefe 1545 283 1.39 8.21 54 .69 44
Keaton Dowse 1443 296 1.14 7.38 54 .04 45

These hogs did not meet the 230-300 Ib.
weight requirement

Name Tag # Weight Backfat Loineye % Lean Rank
Jake Bumgarner 1476 212 0.62 8.34 65.78 46
Trinity Mickle 1470 217 0.49 7.92 65.18 47
Bode Bumgarner 1474 226 0.69 8.77 65.09 48
Alli Smith 1493 170 0.56 6.54 64.82 49
Avery Harder 1534 229 0.78 9.01 64.73 50
Addison Stump 1453 176 0.65 6.87 64.35 51
Addison Stump 1455 226 0.69 8.51 64.33 52
Addison Stump 1454 193 0.58 6.75 62.87 53
Kelynn Witthuhn 1461 197 0.83 7.46 62.37 54
Avery Harder 1535 307 0.74 9.86 61.59 55
Kooper Keefe 1485 222 0.45 6.72 61.49 56
Kinley Keefe 1546 315 0.80 9.99 61.05 57
Harper Johnson 1490 226 0.74 7.36 60.53 58
Harper Johnson 1489 181 0.62 5.88 60.50 59
Keaton Dowse 1544 227 0.71 6.71 58.82 60
Aleah Harder 1520 303 0.94 9.07 58.80 61

Riggin Flies 1465 303 0.80 8.53 58.53 62
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2023 Custer County Market Hogs

Name Tag# Weight Backfat Loineye % Lean Rank
Keaton Dowse 1532 209 0.62 5.93 58.47 63
Jhett Cramer 1447 222 0.89 6.91 58.15 64
Cal Wells 1390 317 0.92 8.99 58.11 65
Ty Valdez 1529 309 0.78 8.33 57.95 66
Tyliee Hendricks 1508 310 0.71 8.07 57.80 67
Taylin Tobias 1429 306 0.89 8.40 57.53 68
Trinity Mickle 1469 314 1.00 8.84 57.42 69
Jocelyn Bailey 1502 311 1.11 9.04 57.28 70
Cobe Wells 1388 320 0.80 8.28 57.25 71
Bailey Christen 1437 349 0.94 8.50 55.79 72
Ida Bumgarner 1601 325 1.05 8.19 55.35 73
Cordale Christen 1410 315 1.23 8.27 54.75 74
Ida Bumgarner 1600 337 1.27 8.20 53.68 75
Mackenzie Burnett 1446 326 1.34 7.73 52.63 76
Ida Bumgarner 1599 361 1.30 8.04 52.59 77
Mackenzie Burnett 1444 331 1.52 8.12 52.21 78
Mackenzie Burnett 1445 373 2.15 7.36 46.63 79
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